504875224 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4921964

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name Execution Date				
MARTIN SPECHT		12/15/2014				
KLAUS MEILER			04/18/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Key Sa	Key Safety Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	7000 N	7000 Nineteen Mile Road				
City:	Sterling	Sterling Heights				
State/Country:		MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48314	314				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
	S Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number 9610915				
Property Type Patent Number:)					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE)					
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	9610915 the e-mail address first; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	DATA	9610915 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it	t will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com	t will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN	t will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROA	t will be sent via US Mail. AD			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROA STERLING HEIGHTS, MICH	t will be sent via US Mail. AD			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROA	t will be sent via US Mail. AD			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provideo :	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROA STERLING HEIGHTS, MICH	t will be sent via US Mail. AD HIGAN 48314			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	9610915 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com MARKELL SEITZMAN 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROA STERLING HEIGHTS, MICH 1862 US	t will be sent via US Mail. AD HIGAN 48314			

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 1862_US_Assignment_\#page1.tif$

source=1862_US_Assignment_#page2.tif

Case: 1862 US Filed: 12/29/2014 Application No.: 14/411,761

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Kev Safety Systems. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, United States of America; Martin Specht and Klaus Meller; inventors and owners of an invention entitled Airbag arrangement for a closeable or openable roof opening of a motor vehicle (Panorama bag), which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1862 US as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Key Safety Systems. Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Key Safety Systems, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

ĭ

Martin Specht

State and	- 1997 - 19 V	and the	an and a start of the	m .
" iyetin	معيرهم وتتناع والمع	and the second	Same and Star	Uate:
~				പങ്ങം.്്

Date:

Klaus Meiler

PATENT REEL: 045578 FRAME: 0789

Case: 1862 US Granted: April 4, 2017 Patent No.: 9,610,915

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Key Safety Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, United States of America; Martin Specht and Klaus Meiler; inventors and owners of an invention entitled Airbag arrangement for a closeable or openable roof opening of a motor vehicle (Panorama bag), which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1862 US as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Key Safety Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Key Safety Systems, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Martin Specht

Uland Trid

Klaus Meiler

Date:____

Date: April 18th, 2018

1